NOTES:

- 1 APPLY ONE DOT OF LOCTITE 222MS THREADLOCKER ON FEMALE THREADS OF PUSH BUTTON. SEE 5874 SERIES OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE MANUAL (PAGE 5 OF 5) FOR PROPER APPLICATION PROCEDURE.
- 2 | 5874PBF INCLUDES VRK5874 CARTRIDGE ASSEMBLY AND PBA6 FLANGED PUSHBUTTON.
- 3 REFER TO 5874 SERIES OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE MANUAL FOR INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS.
- 4 CONNECT CLEAR "POLYETHYLENE" TUBING ON FREE FLOW SIDE (VALVE TO BUBBLER HEAD) ONLY.

DRIVER, NOZZLE-.25 HEX PN 0002082253 (OPTIONAL) FOR REMOVAL OF **NOZZLE WITH TUBE**

VIEW A **ROTATED 90° CCW** OPTIONAL MOUNTING PLATE **DETAIL OF 5703M** 5703M BUBBLER **HAWS PN 6700** 5703M BUBBLER INSERT (ASSEMBLED TO BUBBLER) STRAINER ASSEMBLY 6453 (NUTS AND WASHERS INCLUDED) WASHER 1.98 X 1 1/4-18 UNEF X .10 POLISHED CHROME PLATE WAVE WASHER Ø 1 2 3 PBA6 PUSH BUTTON **ASSEMBLY** 1-1/4 X 1/2 X 1/8 **%**© **RUBBER WASHER** 1-1/4 X 11/16 X 1/8 2X ANCHOR (PART OF FIBRE WASHER 10-24 HARDWARE) 3/8 HEX LOCK NUT 5874PBF VALVE |1 ||2 | 4 CLEAR POLY TUBING (INCLUDES VRK5874 (ASSEMBLED TO BUBBLER) AND PBA6) LOCK NUT 1 REQD 1-3/4 X 1-5/16 X 3/32 1-1/4" WASTE TRAP FIBER WASHER LOW PROFILE 1-13/16 X 1.73 X .12 **NEOPRENE WASHER** PBM1311ADA **BOTTOM PLATE** 2X 10-24 SCREW

PARTS BREAKDOWN

